
Rockford College (10-17, 8-5 NAC) -vs- Lakeland College (10-14, 6-7 NAC)
4/23/2013 at Sheboygan, Wis. (Muskie Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Streed, Daryn (3-4)
Loss: Kelly, Luke (1-3)
HBP: Streed, Daryn, Kelly, Luke, Pflager, Austin
PB: Wiltshire, Terry (1)
 
Start: 1:00 pm   Time: 2:49   Attendance: 24   Weather: 46 degrees, cloudy
Game notes:
- Kelly faced 2 batters in the 7th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Rockford College 1 1 0 0 4 2 1 1 1 11 11 0
Lakeland College 0 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 1 5 12 4

Rockford College 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Grimes, Matt lf 4 2 0 0 1 0 4
Logemann, Cole 3b 4 2 4 3 2 0 0
Streed, Daryn p/dh 6 2 2 2 0 0 2
Senn, Chris 2b 5 1 1 1 0 1 0
Wiltshire, Terry c 4 0 1 1 1 0 1
    Holke, Chris c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Swiderek, Scott 1b 3 1 1 1 2 2 1
Gorsuch, Jacob rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Szytz, Matt ss 5 0 0 0 0 2 0
Gameros, Adrian cf 3 3 2 1 1 0 0
    Fell, Bill p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rigg, Joe p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 11 11 9 7 5 10

2B: Streed, Daryn (1)
3B: Logemann, Cole (1)
SH: Gorsuch, Jacob (1)
SF: Gameros, Adrian (1)
SB: Grimes, Matt (1); Gameros, Adrian (3)
HBP: Grimes, Matt (1); Gorsuch, Jacob (1)

Lakeland College 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Pietrantonio, Frank rf 4 1 2 0 0 1 0
Steudel, Brent c 4 0 2 2 0 0 0
Kuchenbecker, Tim lf 5 0 1 2 0 0 1
Krueger, Matt 1b 2 0 0 0 3 0 2
Callahan, Brady dh 4 0 2 1 0 1 0
Tague, Andrew 2b 4 0 0 0 0 4 0
    Mikula, Jeremy ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
Dollinger, A.J. 3b 4 0 0 0 0 3 2
Chitwood, Andy ss 4 2 2 0 0 0 2
Sparrow, Charlie cf 4 2 3 0 0 0 0
Kelly, Luke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Pflager, Austin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Weller, Matt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 5 12 5 3 10 10

2B: Sparrow, Charlie (1)
SH: Pietrantonio, Frank (1); Steudel, Brent (1)
SB: Sparrow, Charlie (1)
CS: Steudel, Brent (1)
HBP: Callahan, Brady (1)
E: Steudel, Brent (1); Dollinger, A.J. (1); Chitwood, Andy (2)
DP: 1

Rockford College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Streed, Daryn (W, 3-4) 7.0 8 4 4 1 7 0 0 1 0 26 30 2 11 –
Fell, Bill 1.0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 0 –
Rigg, Joe 1.0 3 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 7 0 2 –
Totals 12 5 5 3 10 0 0 1 0 36 42 3 13

Lakeland College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kelly, Luke (L, 1-3) 6.0 8 9 5 4 3 2 0 1 0 25 32 7 6 –
Pflager, Austin 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 3 5 1 1 –
Weller, Matt 2.0 3 2 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 9 11 0 5 –
Totals 11 11 7 7 5 3 0 2 0 37 48 8 12



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

Rockford College - Top of 1st ROC LCB
Grimes, M walked. 0 0
Logemann, C singled, bunt, advanced to second; Grimes, M advanced to second, out at second 3b to ss. 0 0
Streed, D doubled to left center, RBI; Logemann, C scored. 1 0
Senn, C flied out to lf; Streed, D advanced to third. 1 0
Wiltshire, T grounded out to p. 1 0

Lakeland College - Bottom of 1st ROC LCB
Pietrantonio singled to left field. 1 0
Steudel out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt; Pietrantonio advanced to second. 1 0
Kuchenbecker grounded out to 2b; Pietrantonio advanced to third. 1 0
Krueger grounded out to p. 1 0

Rockford College - Top of 2nd ROC LCB
Swiderek, S walked. 1 0
Gorsuch, J reached on a throwing error by 3b, SAC, bunt, advanced to second on the error; Swiderek, S
advanced to second, advanced to third on the error. 1 0
Szytz, M struck out swinging. 1 0
Gameros, A flied out to cf, SF, RBI; Gorsuch, J advanced to third; Swiderek, S scored, unearned. 2 0
Grimes, M grounded out to ss. 2 0

Lakeland College - Bottom of 2nd ROC LCB
Callahan grounded out to ss. 2 0
Tague struck out swinging. 2 0
Dollinger struck out looking. 2 0

Rockford College - Top of 3rd ROC LCB
Logemann, C tripled to right center. 2 0
Streed, D flied into double play rf to c; Logemann, C out on the play. 2 0
Senn, C flied out to rf. 2 0

Lakeland College - Bottom of 3rd ROC LCB
Chitwood grounded out to p. 2 0
Sparrow doubled to right center. 2 0
Pietrantonio grounded out to 2b; Sparrow advanced to third. 2 0
Steudel singled to center field, RBI; Sparrow scored. 2 1
Steudel out at first p to 1b to ss to 1b, caught stealing. 2 1

Rockford College - Top of 4th ROC LCB
Wiltshire, T grounded out to 1b unassisted. 2 1
Swiderek, S struck out swinging. 2 1
Gorsuch, J grounded out to 3b. 2 1

Lakeland College - Bottom of 4th ROC LCB
Kuchenbecker flied out to rf. 2 1
Krueger walked. 2 1
Callahan hit by pitch; Krueger advanced to second. 2 1
Tague struck out swinging. 2 1
Dollinger out at first 1b to p. 2 1



 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Rockford College - Top of 5th ROC LCB
Szytz, M popped up to 2b. 2 1
Gameros, A singled to right center. 2 1
Grimes, M reached on a fielding error by ss; Gameros, A advanced to second. 2 1
Grimes, M advanced to second on a wild pitch; Gameros, A advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 1
Logemann, C walked. 2 1
Streed, D singled to shortstop, RBI; Logemann, C advanced to second; Grimes, M advanced to third;
Gameros, A scored. 3 1
Senn, C reached on a fielding error by ss, RBI; Streed, D advanced to second; Logemann, C advanced to
third; Grimes, M scored, unearned. 4 1
Senn, C advanced to second on a wild pitch; Streed, D advanced to third on a wild pitch; Logemann, C
scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 5 1
Wiltshire, T grounded out to 2b, RBI; Senn, C advanced to third; Streed, D scored, unearned. 6 1
Swiderek, S struck out swinging. 6 1

Lakeland College - Bottom of 5th ROC LCB
Chitwood singled to center field. 6 1
Sparrow singled to center field; Chitwood advanced to second. 6 1
Pietrantonio out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt; Sparrow advanced to second; Chitwood advanced to third. 6 1
Steudel flied out to lf. 6 1
Kuchenbecker singled down the rf line, 2 RBI; Sparrow scored; Chitwood scored. 6 3
Krueger reached on a fielder's choice; Kuchenbecker out at second ss to 2b. 6 3

Rockford College - Top of 6th ROC LCB
Gorsuch, J flied out to cf. 6 3
Szytz, M fouled out to 1b. 6 3
Gameros, A singled to shortstop. 6 3
Gameros, A stole second. 6 3
Grimes, M hit by pitch. 6 3
Grimes, M stole second; Gameros, A stole third. 6 3
Logemann, C singled up the middle, advanced to second on the throw, 2 RBI; Grimes, M scored; Gameros,
A scored. 8 3
Streed, D grounded out to p. 8 3

Lakeland College - Bottom of 6th ROC LCB
Callahan struck out swinging. 8 3
Tague struck out swinging. 8 3
Dollinger struck out swinging. 8 3

Rockford College - Top of 7th ROC LCB
Senn, C singled through the left side. 8 3
Wiltshire, T walked; Senn, C advanced to second. 8 3
Pflager to p for Kelly. 8 3
Swiderek, S walked; Wiltshire, T advanced to second, advanced to third on the error; Senn, C advanced to
third, scored on a throwing error by c. 9 3
Gorsuch, J hit by pitch; Swiderek, S advanced to second. 9 3
Szytz, M struck out swinging. 9 3
Gameros, A lined out to ss. 9 3
Grimes, M reached on a fielder's choice; Gorsuch, J advanced to second; Swiderek, S out at third 3b
unassisted. 9 3

Lakeland College - Bottom of 7th ROC LCB
Chitwood singled through the right side. 9 3
Chitwood advanced to second on a passed ball. 9 3
Sparrow singled to right center; Chitwood advanced to third. 9 3
Pietrantonio struck out swinging. 9 3
Sparrow stole second. 9 3



Steudel grounded out to 2b, RBI; Sparrow advanced to third; Chitwood scored. 9 4
Kuchenbecker grounded out to 2b. 9 4

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Rockford College - Top of 8th ROC LCB
Weller to p for Pflager. 9 4
Logemann, C walked. 9 4
Streed, D reached on a fielder's choice; Logemann, C out at second ss to 2b. 9 4
Senn, C struck out swinging. 9 4
Wiltshire, T singled through the left side; Streed, D advanced to second. 9 4
Swiderek, S singled through the left side, RBI; Wiltshire, T advanced to second; Streed, D scored. 10 4
Gorsuch, J grounded out to ss. 10 4

Lakeland College - Bottom of 8th ROC LCB
Streed, D to dh. 10 4
Holke, C to c for Wiltshire, T. 10 4
Fell, B to p. 10 4
Krueger walked. 10 4
Callahan singled to center field; Krueger advanced to second. 10 4
Tague struck out swinging. 10 4
Dollinger struck out looking. 10 4
Chitwood flied out to cf. 10 4

Rockford College - Top of 9th ROC LCB
Szytz, M grounded out to 3b. 10 4
Gameros, A walked. 10 4
Gameros, A stole second. 10 4
Grimes, M grounded out to 1b unassisted; Gameros, A advanced to third. 10 4
Logemann, C singled through the left side, RBI; Gameros, A scored. 11 4
Logemann, C advanced to second on a wild pitch. 11 4
Streed, D grounded out to ss. 11 4

Lakeland College - Bottom of 9th ROC LCB
Rigg, J to p for Fell, B. 11 4
Sparrow grounded out to 3b. 11 4
Pietrantonio singled to third base. 11 4
Steudel singled to center field; Pietrantonio advanced to second. 11 4
Kuchenbecker grounded out to p; Steudel advanced to second; Pietrantonio advanced to third. 11 4
Krueger walked. 11 4
Callahan singled to right field, RBI; Krueger advanced to second; Steudel advanced to third; Pietrantonio
scored. 11 5
Mikula pinch hit for Tague. 11 5
Mikula struck out swinging. 11 5


